

Women's College

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Resolutions taken in the IQAC meeting (28.08.2020)

Following decisions have been taken:

- 1. IQAC will submit a proposal for 4 days National Level Online Workshop to NAAC on "Revised Assessment and Accreditation Framework of NAAC", proposed to be held from 5.10.2020-08.10.2020 without financial assistance.
- 2. The online workshop on "Online Teaching Tools and Development of e-content" to be organized by IQAC for faculty members of Women's College is scheduled to be held from 15.09.2020-21.09.2020.
- 3. Following members will be co-opted in the IQAC committee:

Faculty member: Smt. Pushparwng Hrangkhawl, Assistant Professor, Dept. of IT

Student representative: Smt. lpshita Ghosh, Student, 2nd Semester, Physics Honours

Parent representative: Niranjan Adhikari, LabTechnician, (F/O: Neha Adhikari, 2nd Sem, ENGH)

Follow up Actions:

- 1. IQAC submitted a proposal for 4 days National Level Online Workshop on 'Revised Assessment and Accreditation Framework of NAAC'.
- 2. IQAC conducted online workshop on 'Online Teaching Tools and Development of e-content' for faculty members of Women's College. The online workshop was held from 15.09.2020 to 21.09.2020.
- 3. Faculty member Ms. Pusparwng Hrangkhawl, student representative Smt. Ipshita Ghosh and parent representative Sri Niranjan Adhikari joined the IQAC Committee.

Countersigned

Principal,

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Women's College

Coordinator

Women's College